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To the Honorable C 1021 44505 lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying partyf{ies): 2. Name and address of receiving parties:
TLC Properties Inc. _7 _ / - 02 Name:__WordStar International Corporation
Internal Address:
[ 1 Individual{s) [ ] Association
[ 1General Partnership [ 1Limited Partnership| Street Address: One Athenaeum Street
[ X ] Corporation - Massachusetts A
{1 Other City: Cambridge State:Massachusetts Zip: 02142
Additional name(s) of convevyi ti ttached? []Y Ix] N
INg parties attache es x [+) Country: USA
3. Nature of conveyance: [ 1 Individual{s) Citizenship
[ 1 Association -
i [ 1 General Partnership e
[ 1 Assignment [ 1 Merger [ 1 Limited Partnership
I X1 Corporation - Massachusetts
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ 1 Other -

. - {f Assignee is not domiciled in the United States; a: doﬁéstic representative
[X 1 Other _Reguest for Correction to Nullify/ designation is attached [ ]yes [ ] no - 5 k

emove_ Incorrect Recordation of Change of s
Name Additional name(s) & address{es) attached? (] Yes [[No =%

Execution Date: October 24, 1996

4. Application number(s) or Registration number(s):

A. Trademark Application No(s).: B. Trademark Registration No(s)

No. 1,238,058;: No. 1,233,332; No. 1,201,849
q"_—h

Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No

5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and registrations
correspondence concerning document | involved in this request for correction: [3]
should be mailed:
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ........ $_90.00
| Name: RIORDAN & McKINZIE [ X 1 Enclosed Check No._103619 _
Internal Address: Any additional fees which may be required are

[ X ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
No. 50-1367

8. Deposit account number:

Street Address: 300 South Grand Avenue
29th Floor,

City:_Los Angeles State: CA Zip:_ 90071

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account))

P7/02/2002 TDIAZL 00000127 1238058 ‘
1 FC:481 40.00

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

. Statement and signature.
7o the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

attached copy is a trué copy of the original document.

June 24, 2002
Date

Diane-M. Lambillotte, Esq.
Name of Person Signing Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [15]
erail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to averagk about 30 minutes per document to be recorded,
ncluding time for reviewing the document and gathering the date needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover
heet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information
ystems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project

(0651-0011), Washington, D.C., 20503.
ublished by THE BUREAU OF NATIONAL AFFAIRS, INC., Washington, D.C. 20037 TRADEMARK
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ITEM NO. 3, OTHER

(continued from page 1)

The Recordation of Change of Name from SoftKey Multimedia Inc, a
Massachusetts corporation, to TL.C Properties Inc., a Massachusetts corporation,
previously recorded on January 9, 1997 as Reel/Frame No. 001542/0863, contained errors

that caused it to be incorrectly recorded against the following registrations:

Registration No. 1,238,058 for MICROPRO
Registration No. 1,233,332 for MICROPRO INTERNATIONAL
CORPORATION

Registration No. 1,201,849 for MICROPRO

The above registrations were never owned by Assignor SOFTKEY
MULTIMEDIA INC. and should NOT have been listed on the Recordation Cover Sheet
or the accompanying Schedules for the Change of Name to TL.C Properties Inc. Please
remove and/or nullify this Change of Name at Reel/Frame No. 001542/0865, to record

these Marks back to their proper owner, Wordstar International Incorporated.

LAN DRIVE CAMBRIDGE\TRADEMARKS\ASSGNMNTIMICRONPCAEXPLANATION.DOC
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A copy of the Recordation Cover Sheet for the Change of Name dated January 8,

1997 (with underlying recordation documents) is attached hereto.

Dated: June jﬁ 2002 /@JM A/\

David L. McEvoy
TLC Properties Inc.

LAN DRIVE CAMBRIDGE\TRADEMARKS\ASSGNMNT\MICRONPQ\EXPLANATION.DOC
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To the bast of my knowledge and bese!, L.
e onginat docurment

David L. MCEvoy
Name of Pargon Sgning
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O Assignment Mugec g Corpocation-State__Massachusetts .

[J Sectrity Agreement # Change of Name Other -

0 Other lm-umt-uwm%:ﬂuo ~‘np:-ﬂawm
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1 rez 1341 FROM oo TD 12132299550-4840 PAGE . 083
SCHEDULE A
Regisiration Registration
Mark Date Number
A MILLION LAUGHS 03/14/95 1884242
AFRICA TRAIL 10/0R/96 2007125
AMAZON TRAIL 08/16/94 1850384
AMERICANA 06/13/95 1900209
ANCIENT EMPIRES 1170392 1729597
ARIS ENTERTAINMENT 05/28/93 1827321
ARTRAGEQUS 10/08/96 2007199
AUDIOMASTER 1783311%
AUTOENHANCE 01/01/95 IR7109)
AUTOWORKS 12/14/93 1851473
BILINGUAL WRITING CENTER 01/18/94 I81 7386
BLUE CHIP SOFTWARE 03/15/%8 1480578
BODYWORKS 11/03/92 1729984
BRITANNICA 12/18/84 1309991
BUMBLE GAMES 10/16/88 1300346
CHANGING THE WAY AMERICA BUYS SOFTWARE Q7/44/92 1706323
CHEMISTRY WORKS 03/36/93 176155
CHILDREN'S WRITING AND PUBLISHING CENTER 06/137/95 1899628
COMPTON'S 05/18/93 1771187
COMPTON'S CONCISE ENCYCLOPEDIA 09/071/93 1791332
COMPTON'S FAMILY ENCYCLO: £DIA OS73RMY 1771IRR
COMPTON'S MULTIMEDIA ENCYCLOPEDIA 02/19/91 1633852
COMPUTER WORKS 12/07/93 1809973
DESIGN WARE 05/31/83 1240013
DINOPARK TYCOON 01/10/95 187333X
PR. QUANDARY 137407 17333603
EASY START 09/10/91 1656678
FILE & FIND 06/12/90 1600452
FILL & FILE 02/05/91 §633IRRG
FIRST CHOICE 09/01/R7 1453922

n ogshdbaxesws-regs xIx i

=1
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MAY

1 ’a2 13:41 FROM

: GERTRUDE’S PUZZLES

GIZN!OS &. GA.DGETS

nmzucnva READING JOURNEY
INTERACTIVE STORYTIME
NGSAW .

KEY ACCOUNTING

KEY CALENDAR PLUS

KEY CLIP MASTER

KEY CORRESPONDENCE
KEY DICTIONARY

KEY DRAW!

KEY FONT MASTER

KEY PORMDBS!GNER

KEY GRAMMAR CHECKER
KEY HOME INVENTORY
KEY MENU

KEY MONEY MONITOR

KEY OFFICEMASTER

KEY PAINT 2000

KEY PUBLISHER

KEY RHYMING DICTIONARY
KEYCHART

KEYSTYLE

LABELS UNLIMITED
LEARNING COMPANY
MAILMERGE

MARLU

MARTIAL ARTS EXPLORER
MATH MAZE

MATH RABBIT

MATHKEYS

alogalbasesus-ccgs. xis

%% TO 12132298556-4840

[

04124/90
10/16/84
10/16/8+4
12/06/94
10/29/9%6
08/06/96
0373093
05/29/90
06/30/92
07728192
0707192
07721192
07/14/92
07/02/9%
a21192
12/08/92
02/09/93
09/08/92
0RA03/93
03/23193
070792
§2008/92
07721/92
07/28/92
03/XLRY
0910
11087
070985
07727182
0R/I06/96
10222196
002785
05/02/89
3218

PAGE . oa4g

1592802
1300337
1300335
1865655
2012333
1990761
1761118
1598244
1697450
Y702954
1698873
1701525
1700324
1984362
1701527
1728083
1751050
713218
I785265
1759321
1698874
1738082
1701526
1702953
1334517
1612761
1364407
1347320
1202559
195 1600
2009558
1345742
ES3729%
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MAY 1 Bz 13:41 FROM

alz TO 12132298558-4040 PAGE . B@S
- ME AND MY WORLD 10/08/96 2005573
- MECC 13/730/93 1807176
- METROGNOMES' MUSIC = 05/11/93 1769830

“MICROPRO ) ‘ 0517783 1238058
'MICROPRO RIS ' 07/20/82 1201849

MICROPRO INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION 04/05/83 1233332
- L —————

“MIDNIGHT RESCUEI 082393 1850618
MOPTOWN HOTEL 02/05/85 1317795
MUSEUM MADNESS 04/02/96 19635064
NAME THAT DISK 05/29/90 1598261
ODELL DOWN UNDER 10/01/96 2004024
OPERATION NEPTUNE 08/20/96 1994321
OREGON TRAIL 05/18/93 1771617
OUTNUMBERED! 10/09/90 1616866
PC PAINTBRUSH 02/02/93 1749859
PERSONAL ACCESS 04/06/93 1762506
PFS: WINDOWWORKS 07/26/94 1847241
PFS: 07/20/82 1201834
PFS: WRITE ' 12/17/88 1375628
POWER UP! 0572895 1337661
POWERALBUM 04/19/98 1832008
PREFACE 09/15192 1717215
PRINT IT. FOLD IT. POCKET IT AND GO 05/04/93 1768502
QUICK SCHEDULE 00/29/%7 1459100
QUICKDATE 05/402/95 1892578
READER RABBIT 03/03/87 1430966
READER RABBIT 2 08711192 1706345
SMARTRIEVE 09/20/94 IRS4508
SNAPDRAGON 1O/05/93 1797170
SOFTKEY LI/10/92 1730763
SOFTKEY 07714/92 1700322
SOFTWARE SLOT 04/07/92 1682338
SPACE ODYSSEY 04730496 1970830
SPARKY THE MATH DOG 06/14/96 197929
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Rt 1542 F'RAME: OB868

TRADEMARK——— ——

REEL: 002538 FRAME: 0165



MAY 1’02 13:41
FROM ag TO 12132298550-43840 PRGE . B

SPELLICOPTER O oIBIms

SPINNAKER i OR/14/83 % usgss(.
SPINNAKER & design i emnama - 1286916
SPINNAKER PLUS Coosnmez o 1679821 .
STUDENT WRITING CENTER Y ounonms . 1smas
SUPER SOLVERS  ovams 1872342
TEDDY'S BIG DAY . o822095 1933114
TELMERGE . O&/1ES 1340351
TESSELMANIA! 06/06/95 1898056
TEXTEFFECTS 0R/13/91 1653551
THINK QUICK! 04/25/89 1536268
TIME RIDERS O5/10/94 1836078
TTTANIUM SEAL 12727194 1870237
TORCH LOGO 08/06/91 1652912
TREASURE COVE? 01725/94 1818409
TREASURE GALAXY! 03/05/96 1960866
TREASURE MATHSTORM! 04/19/94 1832011
TREASURE MOUNTAIN! 09720/94 1853540
TROGGLE TROUBLE 03/12/9% 196 14AR3
TROGGLE TROUBLE MATH 12726495 1944381
WIN TUTOR 09719195 1919328
WORDSTAR 1122788 1513437
WORDSTAR 0323182 1192481
WORKING HOURS 05/08/90 1594960
WRITER RABBIT 05/02/89 1537292
WRITING CENTER 09726/95 1921806
X-TRA TOUCH OR/1R/87 3452785
YUKON TRAIL D3/08/96 1960730
n legahIbax'usrege xix 4
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FEDERAL YDERTIFICATION
No. APPLIED FOR _

Q‘L’be Commonmwealth of IWassachusetis

Namec
Approved

9O

| 2L

William Francis Galvin
Secretary of the Commonwealth
- One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT . Ll
(General Laws, Chapter 1568, Section 72) R

; g ..‘,;.‘
we, NEAL S. WINNEG

and _DAVID L. McEVOY

:/ cn
of SOFTKEY MULTIMEDIA INC. =T

(Exact nawne of corporaiion)
located ar  ONE ATHENAEUM STREET, CAMBRIDGE, MA 02142
(Sm:aézrqofwmnmcbm)

certify that these Arnicles of Amendment affecting articies aumbercd:

1
(Number those articles 1, 2. 3. 4. 5 and/or 6 being amended)

of the Articles of Organization were duly adopted at 2 mecting beld on QCtober 24 19 96 wpyvote ot

100 shares of _ COMMON STOCK of 100 sharcs owtstand:nsx,
(type, class & series, if any)

—sharesof af- Shives—auichanding—annd
(type, class & series, if any)

RSN O — —— of. SRACCE ORI

(type, class & serfes, if any) )

T-peing ot least 2 amjority of each type, ¢lss or serics omsunding and entitied 1o voic thercon: /-0r—22beng-M

“Lhdcte ipe tnupplicable wovels, “wivicle the {napplicabee caus

C PP SIeRAmIOnts wdONod purssianis (o Chapicr 15605, Sectinn 70

P Fow amendments adopted privsuant o Cpaprer 1368, Sechiornt 77

Nole: If e space provided under any articls or item an this form is insufficient, additians sball be 3¢l forthr om one sid-
antly of sepavate B 1/7F x 11 tbuasls o paper with a loft margin af at least 1 inch. Additions 1o more tan one article may e
mude On o single s boet 30 long A% CACh article re@uiring cack addiion s clearty indicated
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MAY 1 ‘@2

13:42 FROM

(%)% TO 12132298550-4043 PRGE . 808

Yo cbange thcm;mb:r of shares and the par valuc {f any) of any typc, <tass or serics of stock which the corperation is
authorized (o issuc, fill in the foltowing

The tqial prexendy authorized is:

NOT APPLICABLE

" ! WITHOUT PAR VALUE STOCKS WITH PAR VALUE STOCKS '
TYPE . | 7 INUMBER OF SHARES TYPE NUMBER OF SHARES " PAR VALUE }
Com.:uon: R . Common.: ;
'

Prefecred: Prefecrred:
i

Change the total authorized to:
WITHOUT PAR VALUE STOCKS WITH PAR Vi UE STOCKS }
-
TYPE NUMBER OF SHARES TYPE NUMBER OF SHARFES PAR VALUE

Comunon: Copunon: i

Preferred: Preferved:

TRADDEMARK

3 & 30N BN 4

1542 FRANMYY: O871

—  TRADEMARK™
REEL: 002538 FRAME: 0168



MRY 1 '@2 13:42 FROM
5[5} T0 12132293558-4040 PAGE. agg

THAT ARTICLE I OF THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF THE
CORPORATION IS HEREBY AMENDED TO CHANGE THE NAME OF
THE CORPORATION FROM "SOFTKEY MULTIMEDYA INC.* TO
»TLC PROPERTIES INC.*

|
mtmmm)wnmcﬁmwmmmmma cdinas are fed in accordance with Generat
uws.Cthurtssa Sections 6-unless these articles specify, in whmcvow:dopﬁngmeammdmcm_chr
dfcaivcdncmtmorethmtbinydaysaﬁcrsuchﬁlmg.iawtuchcvcnt;hcatnendmau‘nnbc(omcdfccnvcousud\htr-

date. ‘
Laver effective date: _NOT APPLI I J

19 26

sxc;m:o UNDJR THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY. this __ 29th _ gap o 1€ ‘ OCTOBER

%/ &-_?ﬁﬁ:-_ — . *Presrdeaey "Vice Prosndon .
L9 X
e~ A Py , SEterk /T Assistant ¢teri

At $hrc fria PiCASIe s ridn
~—
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